50 M MEN

FOSTER MARK
GUSPERTI RENE
KALINOVSKY DMITRY
TROGER CHRISTIAN
AKESSON JONAS
LETZLER FREDRIK

400 M MEN

BREMBILLA EMILIANO
POHL STEFAN
MANGANAS DIMITRIOS
LOHFINK THOMAS
STEPANOV ALEXEY
SNITKO IGOR

50 M MEN

SIEMBIDA MARIUSZ
KARLO TOMISLAV
THELOKE STEV
LETZIN JIRKA
LONNBERG DANIEL
ZERAVICA MIRO

GBR
ITA
BLR
GER
SWE
SWE

ITA
GER
GRE
GER
RUS
UKR

POL
CRO
GER
GER
SWE
CRO

20
30
4°
50
6°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

22,25
22,51
22,57
22,64
22,83
22,87

3,45,52
3,48,10
3,48,29
3,48,30
3,51,49
3,51,93

25,03
25,14
25,15
25,23
25,56
25,73
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FREESTYLE

100 M MEN

CONRAD LARS

BUTACU NICOLAE

IVAN NICOLAE

BACCHI ALESSANDRO
DUBROVIN KONSTANTIN
LETZLER FREDRIK

1500 M MEN

SNITKO IGOR
WILSON IAN
LOHFINK THOMAS
ZAVHORODNIY DENYS
GEURTZ MICHAEL
BURDA VLASTIMIL

BACKSTROKE

100 M MEN

SIEMBIDA MARIUSZ
THELOKE STEV
MERIST EMANUELE
GRIGALIONIS DARIUS
RAMOS FRA CARLOS
BUTACU NICOLAE

GER
ROU
ROU
ITA
GER
SWE

UKR
GBR
GER
UKR
GER
CZE

POL
GER
ITA
LTU
ESP
ROU

20
30
4°
50
6°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

48,90
49,49
49,56
50,00
50,03
50,11

14,46,59
14,54,24
15,04,13
15,19,15
15,24,02
15,33,67

53,56
53,87
54,39
54,78
54,90
55,15

CONRAD LARS
CLAYTON ANDREW
DUBROVIN KONSTANTIN
KAJAK MACIEJ
STEPANOV ALEXEY
BACCHI ALESSANDRO

MERISI EMANUELE
BUTACU NICOLAE
THELOKE STEV
RAMOS FRA CARLOS
MACHOVIC MIROSLAV
LETZIN JIRKA

200 M MEN

200 M MEN

GER
GBR
GER
POL
RUS
ITA

ITA
ROU
GER
ESP
SVK
GER

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

1°
20
30
40
50
6°

1,45,97
1,47,35
1,48,60
1,49,16
1,49,35
1,50,24

1,54,91
1,56,29
1,56,51
1,57,96
1,59,01
2,00,36



50 M MEN

ISAKSSON PATRIK
KRUPPA JENS

MALEK DANIEL
HESSLING MICHAEL
DEKKER RONALD
SCHMOLLINGER PATRICK

50 M MEN

FOSTER MARK
HIERONIMUS FABIAN
AKESSON JONAS
PRZYWARA ARTUR
BELFIORE LUCA
LETZLER FREDRIK

100 M MEN

WOUDA MARCEL
KRUPPA JENS
KELLER CHRISTIAN
MILOSEVIC MILOS
MANKOC PETER
HANDLEY SIMON

SWE
GER
CZE
GER
NED
AUT

GBR
GER
SWE
POL
ITA
SWE

NED
GER
GER
CRO
SLO
GBR

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

27,76
27,77
27,84
27,86
28,17
28,18

23,91
24,07
24,25
24,43
24,53
24,59

54,62
54,82
55,45
55,90
56,10
57,11
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BREASTSTROKE
100 M MEN
KRUPPA JENS GER
ISAKSSON PATRIK SWE
GUKOV ALEKSANDR BLR
PACZYNSKI ARTUR POL
FIORAVANTI DOMENICO ITA
TKACEV ALEXANDER RUS
BUTTERFLY
100 M MEN
RUPPRATH THOMAS GER
HIERONIMUS FABIAN GER
KALCEV DENISLAV BUL
KHNYKIN PAVEL UKR
MEYER PHILIPPE SuI
VETNES VERMUND NOR
INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
200 M MEN
WOUDA MARCEL NED
KELLER CHRISTIAN GER
CAC KRESIMIR CRO
MILENKOVIC MARKO SLO
MANKOC PETER SLO
ANDERMATT ADRIAN SUI

20
30
4°
50
6°

20
30
4°
50
6°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

1,00,15
1,00,45
1,00,94
1,01,25
1,01,41
1,01,48

53,22
53,70
54,02
54,30
54,33
54,58

1,56,83
1,58,52
2,01,45
2,01,65
2,01,77
2,01,96

200 M MEN

GUKOV ALEKSANDR
PACZYNSKI ARTUR

KRUPPA JENS

FERNANDEZ CORREDOR JOAQUIM
TKACEV ALEXANDER

CAPDEVILA PONS MARC

200 M MEN

BREMER CHRIS-CAROL
RUPPRATH THOMAS
ABRARD DAVID
ANDERMATT ADRIAN
HANSKI VESA

GOLON KRZYSZTOF

400 M MEN

WOUDA MARCEL
KELLER CHRISTIAN
VOLK UWE
MILENKOVIC MARKO
GOLON KRZYSZTOF
PEREZ SALINAS JORGE

BLR
POL
GER
ESP
RUS
ESP

GER
GER
FRA
SuI
FIN
POL

NED
GER
GER
SLO
POL
ESP

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

20
30
30
50
6°

1°

30
40
50
6°

2,09,86
2,10,69
2,10,70
2,12,09
2,12,15
2,14,62

1,57,04
1,57,30
1,59,23
1,59,23
1,59,73
2,02,21

4,08,90
4,13,03
4,15,69
4,20,62
4,21,49
4,23,65



4X50 M FREESTYLE MEN

GERMANY
CONRAD LARS
TROGER CHRISTIAN
NOLTE TIMO
SMOLLICH STEFFEN
CROATIA

KARLO TOMISLAV
MILOSEVIC MILOS
ZERAVICA MIRO
LONCAR ALEN
NORWAY

DAHL ANDERS
VETNES VERMUND
SOPP THOMAS

NORE THOMAS
ITALY

GUSPERTI RENE'
BELFIORE LUCA
MERISI EMANUELE
BACCHI ALESSANDRO
SWITZERLAND
BUEHLER CHRISTOPH
MEYER PHILIPPE
LUTOLF REMO
ANDERMATT ADRIAN
FINLAND

RATY TERO

LEPOLA JIRI PETTERI
HARD JERE

HANSKI VESA

GER

CRO

NOR

ITA

Sul

FIN

NIC -1l Nuoto in Cifre
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1°

20

30

4°

50

6°

1,29,54

1,29,69

1,30,40

1,31,47

1,33,35

1,33,67

GERMANY

THELOKE STEV
KRUPPA JENS
HIERONIMUS FABIAN
CONRAD LARS
ITALY

MERISI EMANUELE

4X50 M MEDLEY MEN
GER

ITA

FIORAVANTI DOMENICO

BELFIORE LUCA
GUSPERTI RENE'
GREAT BRITAIN
WILLEI NEIL
MADEN RICHARD
FOSTER MARK
HANDLEY SIMON
SWEDEN
LONNBERG DANIEL
ISAKSSON PATRIK
AKESSON JONAS
LETZLER FREDRIK
CROATIA

KARLO TOMISLAV
CAC KRESIMIR
MILOSEVIC MILOS
LONCAR ALEN
NORWAY

SOPP THOMAS
NORE THOMAS
VETNES VERMUND
DAHL ANDERS

GBR

SWE

CRO

NOR

1°

20

30

4°

50

6°

1,38,28

1,38,50

1,38,72

1,38,98

1,40,37

1,40,43



50 M WOMEN

VOLKER SANDRA
ROLPH SUSAN
JOHANSEN VIBEKE
MEISSNER KATRIN
POSTMA ANGELA
SPARAVEC METKA

400 M WOMEN

KYNEROVA KRISTYNA
GEURTS CARLA
STRASSER CHANTAL
PECHANOVA JANA
RIGAMONTI FLAVIA
COLLINGS SARAH

50 M WOMEN

VOLKER SANDRA
BUSCHSCHULTE ANTJE
VALEN SUZE
KOCETKOVA OLGA
SPARAVEC METKA
NYVLTOVA ALENA

GER
GBR
NOR
GER
NED
SLO

CZE
NED
SuI
CZE
Sul
GBR

GER
GER
NED
RUS
SLO
CZE

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

1°

30
4°
4°
6°

24,67
25,32
25,38
25,43
25,51
25,56

4,09,94
4,10,36
4,13,45
4,16,08
4,18,53
4,20,24

27,94
28,55
28,66
29,20
29,20
29,60
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VOLKER SANDRA
ROLPH SUSAN
MORAVCOVA MARTINA
JOHANSEN VIBEKE
MEISSNER KATRIN
DIACONESCU IOANA

GEURTS CARLA
RIGAMONTI FLAVIA
COLLINGS SARAH
PECHANOVA JANA
MULLER ANDREA

BUSCHSCHULTE ANTJE
PIVONKOVA KATERINA
KEJZAR ALENKA
BISSOLI FRANCESCA
VALEN SUZE
KOCETKOVA OLGA

FREESTYLE
100 M WOMEN

800 M WOMEN

BACKSTROKE
100 M WOMEN

GER
GBR
SVK
NOR
GER
ROU

NED
SuI
GBR
CZE
GER

GER
CZE
SLO
ITA
NED
RUS

1°
20
30
4°
50

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

53,04
54,46
54,95
55,11
55,25
56,47

8,34,66
$,39,20
8,42,42
8,46,15
8,49,26

1,00,21
1,01,69
1,01,93
1,02,45
1,02,47
1,02,61

MORAVCOVA MARTINA
BUSCHSCHULTE ANTJE
GEURTS CARLA
SVAHNSTROM MALIN
DIACONESCU IOANA
JOHANSEN VIBEKE

PIVONKOVA KATERINA
BUSCHSCHULTE ANTJE
KEJZAR ALENKA
HERBST SABINE
DEAKINS JOANNE
PARERA CARRAU SILVIA

200 M WOMEN

200 M WOMEN

SVK
GER
NED
SWE
ROU
NOR

CZE
GER
SLO
GER
GBR
ESP

1°

30
4°
50
6°

1°

30
40
50
6°

1,57,22
1,58,34
1,59,16
1,59,98
2,00,18
2,00,60

2,08,15
2,09,54
2,12,20
2,12,75
2,13,42
2,13,72



50 M WOMEN

LISCHKA VERA

MILLER TERRIE
JALTNER HANNA
BONDARENKO SVITLANA
IGELSTROM EMMA
BAANS MADELON

50 M WOMEN

SJOBERG JOHANNA
VOLKER SANDRA
PAIVINEN-PARSSINEN MARJA
MORAVCOVA MARTINA

VAN HOFWEGEN WILMA
DRAXLER JUDITH

100 M WOMEN

ROLPH SUSAN
MORAVCOVA MARTINA
HERBST SABINE
ZOLLER MARION
LISCHKA VERA
DUFKOVA PETRA

AUT
NOR
SWE
UKR
SWE
NED

SWE
GER
FIN
SVK
NED
AUT

GBR
SVK
GER
GER
AUT
CZE
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1°
20
30
4°
4°
6°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

31,36
31,47
32,04
32,18
32,18
32,26

27,15
27,23
27,69
27,73
27,74
27,95

1,01,94
1,01,98
1,02,46
1,03,20
1,03,98
1,04,39

BREASTSTROKE
100 M WOMEN
MILLER TERRIE NOR
LISCHKA VERA AUT
PECZAK ALICJA POL
BONDARENKO SVITLANA UKR
JALTNER HANNA SWE
BAANS MADELON NED
BUTTERFLY
100 M WOMEN
SJOBERG JOHANNA SWE
VOLKER SANDRA GER
VOITOWITSCH JULIA GER
TOCCHINI ILARIA ITA
PAIVINEN-PARSSINEN MARJA FIN
PELAEZ NAVARRETE MARIA ESP
INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
200 M WOMEN
ROLPH SUSAN GBR
PECZAK ALICJA POL
HERBST SABINE GER
KEJZAR ALENKA SLO
CHRASTOVA PAVLA CZE
KEJZAR NATASA SLO

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

1,07,91
1,08,18
1,08,33
1,08,51
1,09,64
1,10,22

58,80
59,44
1,00,51
1,00,81
1,01,14
1,01,29

2,10,60
2,13,07
2,13,29
2,15,56
2,16,32
2,16,71

200 M WOMEN

PECZAK ALICJA
KEJZAR ALENKA
POLESKA ANNE
ERIKSSON LENA
MILLER TERRIE
KAMINSKA BEATA

200 M WOMEN

FRANCO SOLANA BARBARA
SJOBERG JOHANNA
PELAEZ NAVARRETE MARIiA
JAKE KATRIN
VOITOWITSCH JULIA
KUBALCIKOVA MARCELA

400 M WOMEN

HERBST SABINE
COADA-CASLARU BEATRICE
CHRASTOVA PAVLA
BECERRA PORTERO LOURDES
NEMEC MARTINA

GERVY YSEULT

POL
SLO
GER
SWE
NOR
POL

ESP
SWE
ESP
GER
GER
CZE

GER
ROU
CZE
ESP
AUT
BEL

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°

1°
20
30
40
50
6°

2,26,11
2,27,33
2,27,57
2,27,63
2,28,15
2,28,90

2,10,20
2,10,92
2,11,36
2,12,10
2,14,66
2,16,49

4,39,26
4,41,76
4,42,07
4,42,57
4,46,82
4,48,88



4X50 M FREESTYLE WOMEN

GERMANY
MEISSNER KATRIN
HINNERS MARIANNE
STAHL SILVIA

VOLKER SANDRA
SWEDEN

SJOBERG JOHANNA
OLOFSSON LINDA
JORGENSEN NELLY
SVAHNSTROM MALIN
SWITZERLAND

DIEZI DOMINIQUE
QUADRI ANDREA
PAQUIER SANDRINE
STRASSER CHANTAL
ITALY

SUSIN VIVIANA

DALLA VALLE MANUELA
VIANINI CECILIA
TOCCHINI ILARIA

RUSSIA

MESCERJAKOVA NATALYA
POZDEEVA SVETLANA
MAMONTOVA LUDMILA
KOCETKOVA OLGA
CZECH REPUBLIC
KYNEROVA KRISTYNA
DUFKOVA PETRA
CHRASTOVA PAVLA
KUBALCIKOVA MARCELA

GER

SWE

SuI

ITA

RUS

CZE
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ROSTOCK 1996 European Swimming Championships

1°

20

30

4°

50

6°

1,41,15

1,42,18

1,44,90

1,45,05

1,48,38

1,48,44

RELAY

4X50 M MEDLEY WOMEN

GERMANY
BUSCHSCHULTE ANTIJE
GERASCH SYLVIA
VOITOWITSCH JULIA
VOLKER SANDRA
NETHERLANDS

VALEN SUZE

BAANS MADELON

VAN HOFWEGEN WILMA
POSTMA ANGELA
SWEDEN

JORGENSEN NELLY
JALTNER HANNA
SJIOBERG JOHANNA
OLOFSSON LINDA
SLOVENIA

KEJZAR ALENKA

KEJZAR NATASA
SPARAVEC METKA
SLAPSAK URSA

ITALY

BISSOLI FRANCESCA
DALLA VALLE MANUELA
TOCCHINI ILARIA

SUSIN VIVIANA

RUSSIA

KOCETKOVA OLGA
MAMONTOVA LUDMILLA
POZDEEVA SVETLANA
MESCERJAKOVA NATALYA

GER

NED

SWE

SLO

ITA

RUS

1°

20

30

4°

50

6°

1,51,79

1,52,80

1,53,06

1,54,38

1,55,43

1,55,54



